information assumes that the Merger is accounted for as a business combination with Ready Capital as the acquiring entity. The unaudited pro
forma condensed combined balance sheet data gives effect to the Merger as if it had occurred on September 30, 2018. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined statements of income data gives effect to the Merger as if it had occurred on January 1, 2017. The summary unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information listed below has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with (1) the more
detailed unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, including the notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this joint proxy
statement/prospectus and (2) the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of both Ready Capital and ORM, incorporated
herein by reference. See "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information" beginning on page 228 and "Where You Can Find
More Information and Incorporation by Reference" beginning on page 225.

As of and for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018
Ready Capital
Corporation
(Historical)

ORM
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except share data)
Income Statement Data
Interest income $ 123,295 $ 9,415 $ 726 $ 133,436
Interest expense (77,996) (1,833) � (79,829)
Provision for loan losses (571) 207 � (364)
Other non-interest income 63,913 6,132 140 70,185
Other non-interest expense (96,307) (8,543) 242 (104,608)
Realized and unrealized gains 43,760 � � 43,760
Provision for income taxes (4,123) (317) � (4,440)
Net income 51,971 5,061 1,108 58,140
Net income attributable to common stockholders 50,081 5,061 1,080 56,222
Earnings per share�Basic $ 1.57 $ 0.57 $ � $ 1.27
Earnings per share�Diluted $ 1.57 $ 0.57 $ � $ 1.27
Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding 32,073,665 8,859,495 12,223,830 44,297,495
Balance Sheet Data
Total assets $ 2,900,759 $ 231,261 $ 13,478 $ 3,145,498
Total liabilities $ 2,331,723 $ 40,034 $ � $ 2,371,757
Total common stockholders' equity $ 549,570 $ 191,227 $ 13,663 $ 754,460
Total non-controlling interests $ 19,466 $ � $ (185) $ 19,281

35

Edgar Filing: Owens Realty Mortgage, Inc. - Form DEFM14A

59

Table of Contents

For the Year Ended December 31, 2017
Ready Capital
Corporation
(Historical)

ORM
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except share data)
Income Statement Data
Interest income $ 138,305 $ 10,841 $ 757 $ 149,903
Interest expense (74,646) (1,588) � (76,234)
Provision for loan losses (2,363) 360 � (2,003)
Other non-interest income 73,152 19,421 103 92,675
Other non-interest expense (113,124) (16,312) 392 (129,043)
Realized and unrealized gains 26,329 � � 26,329
Provision for income taxes (1,839) (4,042) � (5,881)
Net income 45,814 8,680 1,253 55,747
Net income attributable to common stockholders 43,290 8,680 1,221 53,191
Earnings per share�Basic $ 1.38 $ 0.85 $ � $ 1.16
Earnings per share�Diluted $ 1.38 $ 0.85 $ � $ 1.16
Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding 31,350,102 10,162,496 14,644,157 45,994,259
Unaudited Comparative Per Share Information (Page 198)

   The following table sets forth for the year ended December 31, 2017 and as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2018, selected
per share information for Ready Capital Common Stock on a historical and pro forma combined basis and for ORM Common Stock on a
historical and pro forma equivalent basis. The historical information for the year ended December 31, 2017 is derived from audited financial